## RESOLUTION INTRODUCING LOCAL LAW AND PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC NOTICE AND HEARING

BE IT RESOLVED that an introductory Local Law, entitled "Amending the
Zoning Code to Provide Definitions Related to Electric Vehicle Charging Stations,
Amending the Criteria for Simplified Site Plan Review for EV Charging Stations and
Certain Minor Wireless Communication Facilities, and Establishing Certain Site Plan
Regulations Related Thereto" be and it hereby is introduced by,
before the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, in Ulster County, New York, and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of the aforesaid proposed local law be
laid upon the desk of each member of the Board, and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hold a public hearing on said
proposed local law at the Town Hall, 1 Veterans Drive, New Paltz, New York at
P.M. on November, 2013 and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk publish or cause to be published a
public notice in the official newspaper of the Town of New Paltz of said public hearing at
least ten (10) days prior thereto.
On a motion by, seconded by
, the resolution was adopted on a vote of Ayes,
Nays.
The Supervisor declared this resolution adopted.
Dated: October, 2013